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411 FONTANINI JACOPO UM40 A. ATL. CAMAIORE 4:03:271 4:03:30ITA1996
642 DE GASPERI MARCO M40 ATL. ALTA VALTELLINA +15:484:19:152 4:19:17ITA1977
641 COLLE' FRANCO M40 A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN +16:084:19:353 4:19:37ITA1978
393 BRUTTI MARCO UM40 ASD TRAIL ADVENTURE +20:094:23:3714 4:23:39ITA1996
626 CASATORI LORENZO UM40 CSI AREZZO +34:234:37:5025 4:37:53ITA1990
325 DELLI ZOTTI MASSIMO UM40 A.S.D. PODISMO BUTTRIO +42:454:46:1236 4:46:14ITA1989
492 BONANDI DANIELE UM40 SPORT&FITNESS SRL  SSD +43:134:46:3947 4:46:42ITA1989
575 LOMBARDI LUCA M50 RUN CARD +44:264:47:5218 4:47:55ITA1975
402 ALVAREZ FERNANDO M50 RUN CARD +45:574:49:2429 4:49:27ESP1976
446 SMANIOTTO ALBERTO M40 RUN CARD +52:094:55:33110 4:55:38ITA1986
418 PATUELLI PIETRO UM40 A.S.D. CARABINIERI +53:334:56:55511 4:57:02ITA1999
433 PARRETTA RAFFAELE UM40 IRON TEAM FIT SSD +53:544:57:20612 4:57:23ITA1987
398 MUGNIERY ANTHELME UM40 CSI AREZZO +53:594:57:09713 4:57:28FRA2000
589 BARETTA ANDREA UM40 CANTO DI CORSA +56:144:59:40814 4:59:43ITA1989
635 GIULIOLI GIULIO UM40 ASD ATHLETIC AMELIA +1:07:035:10:27915 5:10:32ITA1987
566 COLLURA WILLIAM M50 CORRI FORREST +1:08:545:12:20316 5:12:23ITA1976
401 PIERALISI ANDREA M50 ASD TRAIL ADVENTURE +1:10:155:13:42417 5:13:45ITA1974
430 ROSSI MARIO M40 A.S.D. APERDIFIATO +1:10:275:13:53218 5:13:57ITA1983
407 BROGI LEONARDO M40 CSI AREZZO +1:11:585:15:15319 5:15:28ITA1984
271 MASSERIZZI MARCO UM40 SSD RUNNER TRAINER A R.L. +1:14:195:17:441020 5:17:48ITA1988
417 BROGNA JOYCE UM40 A.S.D. CARABINIERI +1:20:415:24:031121 5:24:10ITA1992
505 SADOTTI GILBERTO M60 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +1:21:125:24:38122 5:24:41ITA1965
434 WARANE YOUSSEF M40 RUN CARD +1:23:305:26:56423 5:26:59ITA1984
533 BARTOLETTI ANGELO M50 G.S. ORECCHIELLA +1:23:545:27:21524 5:27:24ITA1971
276 DONNINI EDIMARO M50 PODISTICA IL CAMPINO +1:24:335:27:59625 5:28:03ITA1973
369 FRANCULLI RAFFAELE M50 SEMPREDICORSA ASD +1:25:145:28:38726 5:28:43ITA1975
504 POLLUTRI FRANCESCO UM40 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +1:25:585:29:191227 5:29:27ITA1987
557 CARNEVALI FRANCESCO M50 ATL.AMAT.OSIMO +1:28:595:32:26828 5:32:28ITA1975
482 GUIDI SIMONE UM40 NEVER STOP RUN A.S.D. +1:29:235:32:531329 5:32:53ITA1988
312 MARTINI VITTORIO M40 ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE +1:30:075:33:32530 5:33:36ITA1979
405 AUSTRY ADRIEN UM40 CSI AREZZO +1:30:205:33:301431 5:33:49FRA2001
250 BECCHI MARCO M40 RUN CARD +1:31:385:34:59632 5:35:07ITA1985
528 FRAPPI NICOLA M40 PODISTICA IL CAMPINO +1:31:395:35:05733 5:35:08ITA1986
439 FABBRI FABIO M40 A.S.D. PODISTI COTIGNOLA +1:32:595:36:23834 5:36:28ITA1980
647 SCHINETTI GIANFILIPPO UM40 RUN CARD +1:34:265:37:521535 5:37:56ITA1993
354 GATTUSO DAVIDE UM40 CARVICO SKYRUNNING +1:42:225:45:381636 5:45:51ITA1993
336 VOLPE MAURO M60 ASD ATLETICA ABRUZZO +1:43:555:47:21237 5:47:24ITA1961
630 GIOVINETTI ALESSANDRO UM40 UP & DOWN PIACENZA +1:46:045:49:221738 5:49:33ITA1990
624 TODARO MASSIMILIANO M40 RUN CARD +1:47:445:51:09939 5:51:13ITA1979
501 DEL BRENNA  FRANCESCO M50 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +1:48:265:51:50940 5:51:55ITA1974
622 SIGHINOLFI GABRIELE M50 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD +1:48:525:52:151041 5:52:21ITA1969
423 GIOSI DOMENICO M40 A.S.D. TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI +1:49:155:52:381042 5:52:44ITA1983
290 AVALLONE CARLO M50 POLIGOLFO +1:49:155:52:311143 5:52:44ITA1974
486 PIERONI LORENZO M40 NEVER STOP RUN A.S.D. +1:54:245:57:391144 5:57:53ITA1977
595 CARMIGNANI DIEGO M40 A.S.D. SURVIVAL TRAIL +1:55:375:58:531245 5:59:06ITA1980
499 BONDI  ENRICO UM40 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +1:56:185:59:421846 5:59:47ITA1988
386 AGAZZI FULVIO M40 CARVICO SKYRUNNING +1:56:255:59:471347 5:59:54ITA1986
352 PINELLI ADRIEN UM40 CSI AREZZO +1:57:446:00:541948 6:01:14FRA2002
507 MARIOTTI ANDREA UM40 ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO +1:58:506:02:172049 6:02:20ITA1989
591 MILLI FRANCESCO M40 RUN CARD +2:01:036:04:151450 6:04:33ITA1984
633 FOGLIA GIOVANNI UM40 RUNNERPILLAR TEAM A.S.D. +2:01:116:04:172151 6:04:40ITA1998
512 MILZONI ALESSANDRO UM40 BORN TO RUN - RUNNING +2:01:296:04:502252 6:04:58ITA1990
503 PANAGIA LORENZO UM40 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +2:01:376:05:022353 6:05:07ITA1989
561 VITALE GIOVANNI M50 TEAM@ANIMATRAIL ASD +2:03:386:07:001254 6:07:07ITA1971
608 TINI EMANUELE M50 CSI AREZZO +2:04:176:07:431355 6:07:47ITA1976
457 VERNOIA MICHELE M50 SEMPREDICORSA ASD +2:05:046:08:281456 6:08:34ITA1975
426 SUCCI MAURO M50 POL.DIL.SANTA LUCIA +2:07:596:11:201557 6:11:29ITA1967
301 BARONE MASSIMO M50 ASD RUNNERS CHIETI +2:08:216:11:441658 6:11:50ITA1968
442 BANTO ATTILA M40 LE LINCI +2:08:396:12:001559 6:12:09ITA1979

www.endu.net
Cronometraggio a cura di: EvoData 25/01/2026 19:03

5Pagina 1 di



Generale Maschile
pos pett. atleta sex cat. team race time real time gap medi

a
p.cat naz

310 FRONTINI MARCO M50 ASD RONDA GHIBELLINA +2:09:216:12:351760 6:12:50ITA1975
397 CORO FEDERICO M40 RUN CARD +2:09:356:13:011661 6:13:04ITA1977
408 CICCHELLA GIANLUCA M50 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE +2:10:446:13:581862 6:14:13ITA1974
639 MARTINELLI ANDREA M50 RUN CARD +2:11:296:14:541963 6:14:58ITA1973
447 CIPRIANI SIMONE UM40 RUN CARD +2:12:236:15:492464 6:15:52ITA1988
252 DE RENZIS GUGLIELMO M50 CSI AREZZO +2:13:196:16:372065 6:16:48ITA1975
315 MONTANARO ANTONIO M50 ATLETICA CIVITANOVA +2:14:536:18:172166 6:18:23ITA1974
316 BONFANTI GIULIO UM40 RUN CARD +2:15:106:18:322567 6:18:39ITA1994
264 CORIO MICHELE UM40 PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO SSD A +2:15:176:18:322668 6:18:46ITA1996
327 POGGIPOLINI VITTORIO UM40 D+TRAIL +2:15:466:19:032769 6:19:15ITA1997
565 BARBINI RAFFAELE M40 CSI AREZZO +2:16:316:19:561770 6:20:00ITA1985
378 LORONI DANIELE M50 A.S.D .CORRIPERGOLA +2:17:266:20:502271 6:20:55ITA1971
269 LODI ANDREA UM40 RUN CARD +2:17:286:20:502872 6:20:57ITA1991
339 LOVERA PIERLUIGI M60 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE +2:20:136:23:32373 6:23:43ITA1960
261 DALMASSO LUCA M40 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE +2:20:146:23:311874 6:23:43ITA1981
437 NUCCI LUCA UM40 OSTERIA DEI PODISTI +2:20:236:23:392975 6:23:52ITA1992
415 OGGIANU FABIO M40 LIFERUNNER SSDARL +2:21:516:25:011976 6:25:20ITA1979
612 MARINANGELI MARCO M40 MOLON LABE ASD +2:22:076:25:172077 6:25:37ITA1982
304 BERTAGNOLI ALBERTO M40 RUN CARD +2:23:096:26:322178 6:26:38ITA1981
524 GIANOLI STEFANO UM40 100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD +2:23:576:27:233079 6:27:27ITA1993
449 MARCHI LUCA M50 ATL.'BANCA DI PESARO'C. +2:24:586:28:132380 6:28:27ITA1973
587 FALLERI MASSIMILIANO M50 MARATHON CLUB CITTA' DI +2:25:256:28:422481 6:28:54ITA1967
500 BORRI FRANCESCO M50 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +2:26:266:29:452582 6:29:55ITA1976
502 MAZZI MIRKO M50 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +2:26:266:29:502683 6:29:56ITA1976
623 NICASSIO FILIPPO UM40 RUN CARD +2:27:126:30:293184 6:30:42ITA1992
343 TOPAZIO VALERIO UM40 RUN CARD +2:29:056:32:173285 6:32:34ITA1996
534 TAGLIANETTI MIRKO M40 A.S.D. SILVANO FEDI PISTOIA +2:29:206:32:462286 6:32:49ITA1979
279 MILIGHETTI FEDERICO UM40 PODISTICA IL CAMPINO +2:29:376:32:523387 6:33:06ITA1991
621 DALMASSO MAURIZIO UM40 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS +2:29:496:33:103488 6:33:18ITA1988
371 MANCUSO FABIO M50 PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO SSD A +2:29:556:33:212789 6:33:24ITA1975
546 PECORARO ANGELO M40 RUN CARD +2:30:356:33:412390 6:34:04ITA1978
480 GIAQUINTO NICOLA M50 RUN CARD +2:31:166:34:422891 6:34:45ITA1972
536 PELLEGRINI ANDREA UM40 ASD SPACE RUNNING +2:31:336:34:463592 6:35:03ITA1988
516 MURATORI MAURO M50 RUN CARD +2:32:416:35:562993 6:36:11ITA1976
297 LECCA MARCO M40 ASD CAGLIARI ATLETICA +2:33:056:36:302494 6:36:34ITA1980
616 LO GELFO  MAURO M50 A.S.P.A. BASTIA +2:34:446:38:023095 6:38:13ITA1974
375 RIGOLIN EDOARDO M40 RUN CARD +2:34:496:38:032596 6:38:19ITA1981
601 PRONIO LUCA UM40 G.P. AVIS FORLI +2:35:126:38:343697 6:38:41ITA1987
521 SALVINI FEDERICO UM40 SEVENLIFE SSD +2:35:256:38:403798 6:38:54ITA1991
270 MOLINARO LEONARDO UM40 RUN CARD +2:35:306:38:453899 6:39:00ITA1990
395 VALENTINI LUCA UM40 CSI AREZZO +2:35:556:39:0639100 6:39:24ITA1995
284 MORELLI DAVIDE M40 RUN CARD +2:36:096:39:2726101 6:39:38ITA1986
556 BIANCHELLA STEFANO M50 ASD SPACE RUNNING +2:36:156:39:3531102 6:39:44ITA1970
517 FILIPPONI CRISTIANO M50 ASD SPACE RUNNING +2:36:346:39:5432103 6:40:04ITA1968
611 TURRIONI MAURIZIO M40 MOLON LABE ASD +2:37:026:40:1527104 6:40:31ITA1978
631 BALLESIO GUIDO M50 CANAVESE TRIATHLON ASD +2:37:196:40:4033105 6:40:49ITA1976
323 FALCHI PAOLO UM40 CAPRAIA RUN +2:37:456:40:5540106 6:41:14ITA1989
508 CECCHI TOMMASO M50 CAPRAIA RUN +2:38:166:41:2734107 6:41:46ITA1971
382 BUZZICOTTI ANDREA M40 ASD ORVIETO RUNNERS +2:38:246:41:4828108 6:41:53ITA1979
381 PERUZZI ALESSANDRO M40 RUN CARD +2:38:246:41:4829109 6:41:54ITA1985
539 MICHELUCCI ALESSANDRO M50 G.P. C.A.I. PISTOIA +2:39:256:42:4735110 6:42:54ITA1971
300 BOTTOLI DARIO M40 ADDA RUNNING TEAM +2:40:386:44:0230111 6:44:08ITA1981
361 SCOTTI ROBERTO M50 ATL. SABATINA +2:40:456:44:0236112 6:44:14ITA1972
472 BONOMETTO MASSIMO M50 RUN CARD +2:42:276:45:4037113 6:45:56ITA1967
471 SANCHI MARCO M40 RUN CARD +2:42:276:45:4031114 6:45:56ITA1983
278 CATELLI MATTEO M40 A.S.D. BREVA RUNNING +2:42:596:46:2132115 6:46:29ITA1981
303 PELLEGRINI ANDREA M40 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD +2:43:006:46:1233116 6:46:30ITA1983
578 MATTEI DAVIDE UM40 RUN CARD +2:43:096:46:2241117 6:46:38ITA1987
545 CAIUMI STEFANO UM40 RUN CARD +2:43:256:46:3042118 6:46:55ITA1991
584 FEDERICI ALESSANDRO M50 PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO SSD A +2:43:396:46:5438119 6:47:08ITA1976
448 BUTI VALERIO M40 RUN CARD +2:43:476:47:0434120 6:47:16ITA1981
483 BARILE NICHOLAS UM40 RUN CARD +2:44:076:47:3443121 6:47:37ITA1991
364 CESANO CLAUDIO M50 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE +2:45:246:48:4039122 6:48:53ITA1970
594 LAUDATI GIUSEPPE M40 FRATE VENTO ASD +2:45:596:49:2235123 6:49:28ITA1982
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313 MONTEFUSCO ANDREA UM40 FRATE VENTO ASD +2:45:596:49:2244124 6:49:28ITA1990
256 CENCINI MARCO M50 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +2:46:036:49:1340125 6:49:33ITA1972
428 AMATORI MARCO M60 ASD ROMA ECOMARATONA +2:46:296:49:444126 6:49:58ITA1962
427 ZUCCARINO ENRICO M50 RUN CARD +2:46:456:50:0141127 6:50:14ITA1971
305 SARNARI MASSIMO M40 ASD SPACE RUNNING +2:46:506:49:5636128 6:50:19ITA1986
583 GUIDA EDUARDO M60 RUN CARD +2:47:396:50:545129 6:51:08ITA1964
425 BREDA FRANCESCO M40 G.P. TURRISTI MONTEGROTTO +2:47:446:50:5437130 6:51:13ITA1979
365 TALARICO LUCIANO M50 CSI AREZZO +2:48:446:51:5842131 6:52:13ITA1972
552 LIBERTI MARCO UM40 ATLETICA CIVITANOVA +2:49:056:52:2845132 6:52:35ITA1988
593 SGARAVIZZI FRANCESCO M50 ASD WELOVEINSULINA TEAM +2:50:266:53:4943133 6:53:56ITA1975
432 GALEGATI ANDREA M50 GPA LUGHESINA +2:52:206:55:4144134 6:55:50ITA1967
506 ZAMPOLI SIMONE M40 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +2:52:316:55:4038135 6:56:00ITA1982
551 COPPARI LORENZO UM40 ATLETICA CIVITANOVA +2:53:006:56:2346136 6:56:29ITA1990
563 BOZZOLINI MARCO UM40 RUN CARD +2:53:316:56:3647137 6:57:00ITA2000
294 VITALI LUCA UM40 POLISPORTIVA +2:54:286:57:3448138 6:57:57ITA1987
388 MURER FRANCESCO M40 G.P. TURRISTI MONTEGROTTO +2:54:536:58:0339139 6:58:22ITA1981
510 DAVIDE IVAN M50 ATL. AVIS CASTEL S.PIETRO +2:55:046:58:1745140 6:58:34ITA1970
549 TIERNO NICOLA M50 ASD METALFER POD. BRIENZA +2:55:056:58:1046141 6:58:34ITA1973
513 RUFFINI LUCA M50 CSI AREZZO +2:55:516:59:1547142 6:59:21ITA1969
466 SALOMONI CESARE M50 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +2:56:136:59:2248143 6:59:43ITA1970
554 FORMENTINI MARCO M40 ATLETICA CIVITANOVA +2:56:166:59:3640144 6:59:45ITA1986
567 BRAVI SIMONE M50 POL. MONTECCHIO 2000 +2:56:216:59:3349145 6:59:50ITA1973
636 CARDINI FABIO M40 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +2:56:236:59:3141146 6:59:52ITA1984
511 RUFFO ALBERTO M40 AVIS ZERO POSITIVO ASD +2:56:376:59:4342147 7:00:06ITA1983
625 GACCI OLAF M50 G.P. C.A.I. PISTOIA +2:57:307:00:3450148 7:00:59ITA1969
488 PERUZZI ANDREA M60 PFIZER ITALIA RUNNING TEAM +2:58:227:01:446149 7:01:51ITA1966
273 FRIGGI RAFFAELE M50 ASD RUNNNER TEAM +2:58:477:02:1251150 7:02:17ITA1976
580 DUCHINI ROBERTO M60 ''LA CHIANINA'' +2:59:447:02:597151 7:03:13ITA1965
535 PELLEGRINI LAURO M50 ASD BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO +2:59:447:03:0652152 7:03:14ITA1974
288 MIGNANI FABIO M60 RUN CARD +2:59:507:03:048153 7:03:20ITA1966
603 MATTESINI FABIANO M50 ASD GS AVIS PRATOVECCHIO +3:01:247:04:3753154 7:04:54ITA1972
604 BALDINI MAURIZIO M50 ASD GS AVIS PRATOVECCHIO +3:01:247:04:3654155 7:04:54ITA1976
484 NAJDANOVIC MILOS M40 RUN CARD +3:03:527:07:1143156 7:07:21SRB1986
562 MASSIGNAN MASSIMO M50 ULTRABERICUS TEAM A.S.D. +3:03:567:07:1555157 7:07:26ITA1975
259 AMORELLI CHRISTIAN M40 RUN CARD +3:04:057:07:2644158 7:07:34ITA1985
266 LESO MASSIMO M60 A.S.D. ATLETICA PORCARI +3:04:097:07:309159 7:07:39ITA1966
590 MORUZZI FABRIZIO M40 UP & DOWN PIACENZA +3:04:207:07:3645160 7:07:49ITA1986
451 LOCCHI ALESSIO UM40 OLTRARNO POLISPORTIVA A.S. +3:04:217:07:4649161 7:07:51ITA1988
553 MACCHINI ANDREA UM40 ATLETICA CIVITANOVA +3:04:367:08:0050162 7:08:05ITA1993
254 SCAFFIDI ANTONINO M40 ASD MEETING SPORTING CLUB +3:07:307:10:4446163 7:10:59ITA1981
317 ARDAU VALENTINO M40 A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI +3:08:107:11:3547164 7:11:39ITA1984
634 TERENZI PIETRO M40 CSI AREZZO +3:08:577:12:1348165 7:12:26ITA1981
538 PETRUCCI GUIDO M60 RUN CARD +3:09:187:12:3010166 7:12:47ITA1963
461 MATTI ALESSANDRO M40 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO +3:09:417:13:0049167 7:13:11ITA1981
617 FIORUCCI  FABRIZIO M50 ASSISI RUNNERS ASD +3:10:207:13:3656168 7:13:49ITA1969
537 CAVALLARO GIUSEPPE UM40 G.S. AMATORI PODISITICA +3:10:217:13:3151169 7:13:50ITA1990
326 RONDINI GABRIELE M40 ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE +3:12:207:15:4050170 7:15:50ITA1978
413 MACCIOCCHI MASSIMILIANO M50 Napolirun +3:12:377:15:5757171 7:16:06ITA1973

650 PASTA DARIO M40 LIB. FORNO SERGIO BENETTI +3:13:047:16:1651172 7:16:33ITA1981
394 D'AFFRONTO ALESSANDRO UM40 MONTECALVI TRAIL +3:14:377:17:4552173 7:18:07ITA1992
372 PIAZZA MATTEO UM40 MONTECALVI TRAIL +3:14:387:17:4553174 7:18:07ITA1991
391 VARRELLA MICHELE M50 TRAILORED 4 YOU SPORTIVA +3:14:387:17:4458175 7:18:07ITA1974
487 VEDILEI ENRICO M60 LIFERUNNER SSDARL +3:15:327:18:5311176 7:19:01ITA1964
541 FRULLANI WILLIAM M40 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO +3:19:177:22:3652177 7:22:47ITA1979
481 GUALTIERI ALESSIO UM40 CSI AREZZO +3:19:217:22:3754178 7:22:50ITA1991
522 COLOMBO CLAUDIO M40 RUN CARD +3:19:487:23:0253179 7:23:17ITA1984
456 PIERFEDERICI SIMONE M50 NEVER STOP RUN ASD +3:20:207:23:4459180 7:23:50ITA1970
265 FRACASSO LUCA M50 PODISMO BUTTRIO +3:20:467:24:0560181 7:24:16ITA1967
443 BIAGIOTTI DANILO M60 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE +3:25:127:28:2712182 7:28:42ITA1957
277 RALLI DAVIDE M40 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +3:25:177:28:3154183 7:28:47ITA1985
350 FIORITA ANDREA M40 A.S.D. VEGAN POWER TEAM +3:25:537:29:0955184 7:29:22ITA1978
452 RENZI ANDREA M50 RUNNING CLUB +3:26:267:29:4161185 7:29:55ITA1972
296 FAZI STEFANO M60 ATL.'BANCA DI PESARO'C. +3:26:267:29:4113186 7:29:56ITA1961
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470 FANTECHI SIMONE M50 UNIONE SPORTIVA NAVE ASD +3:26:587:30:1562187 7:30:28ITA1974
548 DELLA LUNGA

ALESSANDRO
M50 ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON +3:28:297:31:5063188 7:31:58ITA1973

255 FALASCA FILIPPO M40 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +3:30:187:33:2756189 7:33:47ITA1979
424 MISTRETTA GIUSEPPE UM40 NISCEMI RUNNING +3:31:057:34:3555190 7:34:35ITA1990
628 CHAPLIN TIMOTHY M60 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE +3:31:247:34:4114191 7:34:54ITA1963
268 PRAVETTONI MARCO M50 RUN CARD +3:31:357:35:0264192 7:35:05ITA1971
518 MANGIA MICHELE M40 A.S.D. SILVANO FEDI PISTOIA +3:32:437:35:5757193 7:36:12ITA1978
329 RAMPINI MICHELE UM40 A.S.D. 3T +3:34:437:38:0056194 7:38:13ITA1989
414 UBERTI LEONARDO UM40 LIFERUNNER SSDARL +3:34:547:38:0457195 7:38:24ITA1987
445 SMACCHIA MICHAEL UM40 GUBBIO RUNNERS +3:35:397:38:5258196 7:39:08ITA1989
321 BRIGHI MARCO M40 RUN CARD +3:35:447:39:0558197 7:39:14ITA1979
410 ORAZI MATTEO M40 CUS ANCONA ASD +3:39:217:42:4559198 7:42:51ITA1979
419 GAMBELLI ADRIANO M40 S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA A.S. +3:39:267:42:5060199 7:42:56ITA1979
262 ZELLINI ALESSIO UM40 ATL.'BANCA DI PESARO'C. +3:43:007:46:1359200 7:46:30ITA1989
409 MARZADURI FABIO M50 POD. OZZANESE +3:43:297:46:4665201 7:46:59ITA1973
396 FRANCINI ANDREA M50 CLUB SPORTIVO FIRENZE +3:46:167:49:3166202 7:49:45ITA1968
479 CONDOLUCI LORENZO M50 CSAIN VELOCEMENTE +3:46:567:50:1767203 7:50:25ITA1975
496 COZZI DOMENICO M40 G.P. C.A.I. PISTOIA +3:47:387:50:5261204 7:51:07ITA1979
379 BALDONI ANDREA M40 RUN CARD +3:48:327:51:4262205 7:52:01ITA1978
377 GINEPRI LUCA M40 RUN CARD +3:49:267:52:4263206 7:52:56ITA1986
523 MINUTO ANGELO M50 D+TRAIL +3:49:417:53:0568207 7:53:10ITA1967
357 ANCILLOTTI PAOLO M50 RUN CARD +3:50:387:53:4569208 7:54:07ITA1967
356 MONTI MAURIZIO M60 RUN CARD +3:50:417:53:4815209 7:54:11ITA1961
609 FORMISANO LUIGI UM40 A.S.D. TEAM VESUVIUS +3:52:177:55:3060210 7:55:47ITA1988
520 CHECCHIN CLAUDIO M60 AMICI DI LUTRANO +3:52:497:56:1116211 7:56:18ITA1962
367 DE LAZZARO FRANCESCO M40 RUN CARD +3:54:217:57:4264212 7:57:51ITA1982
420 MASCHIETTI  PAOLO M50 A.S.D. TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI +3:55:057:58:1270213 7:58:34ITA1968
328 PISTOIA FEDERICO M40 RUN CARD +3:55:057:58:1265214 7:58:34ITA1984
384 SCIAMPLICOTTI ALBERTO M60 A.S.D. TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI +3:55:057:58:1317215 7:58:34ITA1963
421 ORLANDI VALERIO M40 A.S.D. TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI +3:55:057:58:1466216 7:58:35ITA1984
380 ARCI ANDREA M50 A.S.D. TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI +3:55:067:58:1471217 7:58:35ITA1976
422 CHECCHI  FABRIZIO M50 A.S.D. TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI +3:55:067:58:1472218 7:58:36ITA1976
345 VOLPE GABRIELE M50 GP VILLA VERUCCHIO +3:55:497:59:0873219 7:59:18ITA1967
525 FRANCO COSIMO M50 PODISTICA  COPERTINO +3:56:097:59:2674220 7:59:38ITA1973
564 FARACI GIOVANNI M40 A.S.D. SURVIVAL TRAIL +3:57:068:00:2367221 8:00:36ITA1980
530 PELUCCHI GIAMPAOLO M60 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' +4:00:068:03:0818222 8:03:35ITA1964
460 GHEDUZZI ROBERTO M60 PASSO CAPPONI ASD +4:00:338:03:5119223 8:04:02ITA1964
257 POPOLLA ARMANDO UM40 +4:01:588:05:1061224 8:05:27ITA1994
260 PRIORI CLAUDIO M40 CSI AREZZO +4:04:078:07:0268225 8:07:36ITA1982
285 LONIGRO ENRICO M60 ASD GIOVANNI SCAVO +4:04:168:07:2320226 8:07:45ITA1963
643 APICELLA MARIANO M50 G.P. AVIS SPINETOLI PAGLIARE +4:04:478:07:5375227 8:08:17ITA1973
368 MORANDI DANILO M50 STIVO RUNNING A.S.D. +4:07:508:11:0676228 8:11:19ITA1970
610 GARULLI MIRCO M50 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +4:07:538:11:1477229 8:11:22ITA1967
311 KORMOS MATTEO M50 PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO +4:07:598:11:2078230 8:11:28ITA1973
435 GAMBAIANI MAURO M60 PICO RUNNERS +4:09:298:12:3921231 8:12:58ITA1965
440 LEDL JURGEN M50 RUN CARD +4:13:058:16:0879232 8:16:34AUT1974
632 BIGOZZI EDOARDO UM40 ASD RONDA GHIBELLINA +4:13:228:16:2962233 8:16:52ITA2000
346 MAZZA GIAN MARIA M40 RIMINI MARATHON +4:17:068:20:2469234 8:20:35ITA1978
342 TOPAZIO SIMONE UM40 RUN CARD +4:17:248:20:3763235 8:20:53ITA1995
308 GABBA MICHELE M50 G.P. TRINESE +4:17:498:20:5480236 8:21:18ITA1971
491 CLO ANDREA M50 CSI AREZZO +4:18:098:21:2681237 8:21:38ITA1969
478 SOLMI LORENZO M50 CSI AREZZO +4:18:108:21:2982238 8:21:40ITA1976
334 DALLA MARTA FILIPPO M50 RUN CARD +4:18:178:21:3083239 8:21:46ITA1974
462 ROVATTI DANIELE M60 PASSO CAPPONI ASD +4:23:268:26:4422240 8:26:55ITA1966
638 LEURINI PAOLO M50 A.S.D. TEAM MISANO +4:24:338:27:5184241 8:28:02ITA1974
286 CAMMILLI ALBERTO M50 POLISPORTIVA ELLERA ASD +4:25:528:29:0585242 8:29:22ITA1974
366 DEBERNARDI ENRICO M50 A.S.D. POL. CHIANCIANO +4:26:108:29:1586243 8:29:40ITA1969
307 GHENADII CAT M40 ASD ROMAECOMARATONA +4:26:218:29:3070244 8:29:50MOL1979
588 PACIFICO CARMINE M40 A.S.D. PODISTICA POLLESE +4:26:458:29:4971245 8:30:14ITA1978
458 LELLI LUCA M40 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +4:27:428:30:5072246 8:31:11ITA1983
351 AMBROSONI SILVANO M50 CARVICO SKYRUNNING +4:28:448:32:0287247 8:32:14ITA1970
619 PRZYBYLSKI KEVIN UM40 RUN CARD +4:29:118:32:3164248 8:32:40ITA1999
465 BRIGHETTI MICHELE UM40 BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM +4:30:298:33:3965249 8:33:58ITA1994

www.endu.net
Cronometraggio a cura di: EvoData 25/01/2026 19:03

5Pagina 4 di



Generale Maschile
pos pett. atleta sex cat. team race time real time gap medi

a
p.cat naz

467 GRIFONE DANIELE M50 POL. O. PUTINATI ASD APS +4:31:038:34:1988250 8:34:32ITA1975
390 BONANNO CARMELO M60 G.S. ORECCHIELLA +4:31:278:34:5123251 8:34:57ITA1964
640 FAVIA PIERLUIGI MARIA M40 +4:31:568:35:0673252 8:35:25ITA1981
477 VOLLARO MASSIMO M50 ASD RUNNINGZEN +4:31:578:35:0989253 8:35:26ITA1974
543 ESPOSITO SALVATORE M60 POL. MONTECCHIO 2000 +4:31:598:35:0324254 8:35:28ITA1962
568 IMOLA PIETRO M50 POL. MONTECCHIO 2000 +4:31:598:35:1090255 8:35:28ITA1972
344 AMBROSIO UMBERTO M60 VESUVIO LIVES ASD +4:32:018:35:0325256 8:35:30ITA1964
298 CHIAPPARRONE MASSIMO M60 ASD GIOVANNI SCAVO +4:32:238:35:3126257 8:35:53ITA1966
573 LIVI CRISTIAN M40 CSI AREZZO +4:32:388:35:5774258 8:36:08ITA1983
542 GIOMMONI ANDREA M40 RUN CARD +4:35:458:38:5775259 8:39:15ITA1982
318 GIONGIANI FABIO M50 ASD GIOVANNI SCAVO +4:44:328:47:4091260 8:48:02ITA1971
489 PASCON FAUSTO M60 MAGREDI MOUNTAIN TRAIL +4:44:468:48:0827261 8:48:16ITA1966
592 PAPINI ROSSANO M50 ASD WELOVEINSULINA TEAM +4:45:468:48:5392262 8:49:16ITA1972
291 PUCCINELLI NICOLA M40 A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA +4:47:468:50:5976263 8:51:16ITA1981
605 PERA SIMONE UM40 RUN CARD +4:47:598:51:0566264 8:51:28ITA1988
464 DE NOVELLIS ANDREA M50 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD +4:49:108:52:3093265 8:52:40ITA1968
281 CANNITO NICOLA M40 CSI AREZZO +4:50:358:53:4577266 8:54:04ITA1984
331 MARTA MASSIMILIANO M60 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO +4:53:008:56:1328267 8:56:29ITA1964
400 TAVINI ALESSANDRO UM40 CSI AREZZO +4:57:249:00:3267268 9:00:53ITA2000
515 BRAGETTA MARCO M60 ADVENTURE OUTDOOR ITALIA +4:57:419:00:5329269 9:01:10ITA1961
585 CAMPANILE ROBERTO M50 CSI AREZZO +4:58:419:02:0394270 9:02:11ITA1976
330 VORRARO GIOACCHINO M40 VESUVIO LIVES ASD +5:03:049:06:0778271 9:06:33ITA1984
358 ALI BABAEI JAVAD M60 G.P. AVIS SPINETOLI PAGLIARE +5:03:079:06:1430272 9:06:36ITA1962
569 BENNATI SERGIO M60 ASD BOXING CLUB ERACLE +5:05:279:08:4731273 9:08:56ITA1959
576 BUFFA STEFANO UM40 RUN CARD +5:07:239:10:3768274 9:10:52ITA1995
370 PETRACCIA MARCO M60 M. C. MANOPPELLO SOGEDA +5:07:279:10:4232275 9:10:56ITA1960
618 BARBIERI GIANLUIGI M60 RUN CARD +5:09:139:12:1533276 9:12:42ITA1961
544 SCIFONI ADRIANO M50 LBM SPORT TEAM +5:11:539:14:5895277 9:15:22ITA1971
293 DE ANGELIS MARCELLO M50 RUN CARD +5:11:549:14:5996278 9:15:24ITA1972
559 BALZANO ANTONINO M60 LBM SPORT TEAM +5:14:129:17:1334279 9:17:42ITA1963
283 PICOT GIOVANNI M50 PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO SSD A +5:19:439:22:5997280 9:23:13ITA1967
322 RICASOLI FRANCESCO M50 ASD GIOVANNI SCAVO +5:34:579:38:0498281 9:38:26ITA1969
560 STAN RELU M40 LBM SPORT TEAM +5:38:239:41:3079282 9:41:52ITA1977
302 BIANCHIN DANIELE M60 ATL.MONTEBELLUNA +6:02:1710:05:3035283 10:05:46ITA1966
469 SCUDERI LUCA M60 MAGREDI MOUNTAIN TRAIL +6:05:1510:08:3436284 10:08:44ITA1962
653 PERBONI ENRICO M40 XC TEAM ASD +6:07:0110:09:5780285 10:10:30ITA1978
656 PANOZZI MASSIMO M50 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD +6:07:0110:09:5699286 10:10:30ITA1972
651 NARDI MARCO M50 RUN CARD +6:07:0210:09:57100287 10:10:31ITA1967
348 D'ANTONIO DANIELE M40 RIMINI MARATHON +6:56:0810:59:3781288 10:59:37ITA1977
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